Name

FERENTZ,KIRK J
ROBILLARD,JEAN E
RHOADS PAULR
LICKLITER, TODD ARLAN
MCCAFFERY,FRANCIS JOHN
HOIBERG FREDRICK K
ROTHMAN,PAUL BENNETT
IANNETTONI,MARK DAVID
KATES,KENNETH PHILIP
DAVIS,JAMES EUGENE

REED,ALAN |
GANTZ,BRUCE JAY

FRIDRICH,KIRK LEE
HOWARD,MATTHEW A
BLUDER,LISA
BUATTI,JOHN
WEIGEL,RONALD
STONE,MARY S
MENEZES,ARNOLD H

LAWRENCE,WALTER THOMAS
FENNELLY WILLIAM M

HITCHON,PATRICK
ANDERSON,MARK EDWARD
FISHER,KEN L
CARTER,KEITH D
TODD,MICHAEL M
CAMPOS,JAVIER H
FAJARDO,LAURIE LEE
HUNTER,WILLIAM CURTIS
VANBEEK,MARTA JANE
BURTON,RICHARD G
WEINSTEIN,STUART L
LESLIE,KIMBERLY KAY
FARIVAR,ROBERT SAEID
MASON,SALLY K
JACOBSON BENJAMIN S
COOPER,CHRISTOPHER SCOTT
SHILYANSKY,JOEL
WILLIAMS,GORDON DEAN
SYROP,CRAIG H
SYNAN,WILLIAM J
DENSEN,PETER
FOLK,JAMES C
ADAMS,BRIAN D
AMENDOLA,ANNUNZIATO
SHAABAN,AIMEN

BARTA,GARY ALLEN
VAN VOORHIS,BRAD

BUCKWALTER,JOSEPH ADDISON

NOTES:

1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.

Position

Head Coach

VP For Medical Affairs
HEAD COACH

Head Coach

Head Coach

HEAD COACH

Dean

Professor

Associate Vice President
Clinical Associate Professor

Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor
Head Coach
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor
HEAD COACH

Professor

Professor

Associate Vice President
Professor

Professor

Clinical Professor
Professor

Dean

Clinical Associate Professor
Clinical Professor
Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor
President

HEAD COACH

Associate Dean
Associate Professor
Special Assignment
Associate Vice President
Clinical Professor
Associate Dean
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Director,Athletic Admin
Professor

Professor

2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.

4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.

Total FY11
Salary
$3,862,370
$1,282,094
$1,100,000
$883,333
$873,600
$808,333
$805,942
$780,324
$719,667
$663,538

$650,000
$628,185

$623,698
$623,515
$623,000
$622,370
$570,816
$565,665
$536,416

$536,010
$535,000

$533,546
$526,599
$516,702
$516,180
$509,345
$506,700
$502,533
$496,964
$495,652
$492,063
$484,075
$483,628
$475,154
$473,400
$468,050
$467,678
$466,462
$464,581
$460,524
$457,351
$456,165
$452,323
$444,916
$444,133
$444,003

$443,505
$441,360

$437,710

lowa University Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Est. Begin

Pension
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000

Est. Soc.
Sec. Age 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.

Est. Total
Pension
Payout
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000

Name

SUN,SHILIANG
COHEN,MICHAEL B
LYNCH,WILLIAM
KREDER,KARL
CHOILKENT CHOUNG
GEOFFROY GREGORY L
FUNK,GERRY F
SMITH,RICHARD J
APICELLA,MICHAEL A
RINGGOLD,CHARLES

MORGAN,TERESA ANNE
CARMEN,LEET

CLARK,CHARLES R
HOWE,JAMES ROBINSON V
MCKINLEY,TODD O
MARSH,J LAWRENCE
KEALEY,GERALD P
HOFFMAN,HENRY T
SIMMONS,JONATHAN S
BOLDT,H CULVER
WILLIAMSON,ANN MARIE
ABBOUD,FRANCOIS
LATENSER,BARBARA ALICE
STALEY,JOHNH
NEPOLA,JAMES V
CHALOUPKA,JOHN
POLLARD JAMIE B
RODNITZKY,ROBERT L
RICHERSON,GEORGE B
MCGINNIS,WILLIAM L
JACOBSON,GERALDINE M
HUNNINGHAKE,GARY W
O'KEEFE,KENNETH T
ROBINSON,ROBERT G
TRUE,DOUGLAS K
SHARP,WILLIAM J
CURRY,SUE J
SWICK,BRIAN LESTER
FROM,ROBERT P
LAROIA,SANDEEP
EL-KHOURY,GEORGE Y
DOYLE,CHRISTOPHER
PEARSON,KENT S
WEINER,GEORGE J
NUGENT,ANDREW S
ODONNELL,MICHAEL A

MENDOZA,SERGIO ANDRES
RUSSELL,STEPHEN R

HANSEN,MARLAN REX

7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.
9. Wages were covered up to the federal limit of $245,000 for calendar years 2010 and 2011 or max. pension of about $159.000.

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Position

Clinical Associate Professor
Professor

Clinical Associate Professor
Professor

Clinical Associate Professor
PRESIDENT

Professor

Professor

Associate Dean

Clinical Professor

Clinical Associate Professor
Associate Vice President

Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Clinical Associate Professor

Professor
Associate Vice President

Professor

Clinical Professor

Sr Assoc Dir/Assoc Dir,UIHC
Professor

Professor

DIR INTERCOL ATHL
Professor

Professor

Clinical Associate Professor
Clinical Professor
Professor

Asst Coach(Sport Optional)
Professor

Senior VP and Treasurer
Professor

Dean

Clinical Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Clinical Assistant Professor
Professor

Head Coach

Associate Professor
Professor

Clinical Professor
Professor

Clinical Associate Professor
Professor

Associate Professor

Total FY11
Salary
$437,400
$433,905
$432,000
$427,800
$424,115
$423,316
$411,152
$411,021
$408,790
$407,691

$407.,364
$405,947

$399,805
$396,675
$395,088
$393,758
$392,591
$391,283
$387,775

$384,193
$383,828

$383,610
$382,360
$382,058
$380,075
$380,000
$378,560
$377,754
$376,920
$376,182
$371,377
$367,366
$367,292
$365,468
$360,819
$360,108
$359,300
$359,022
$358,873
$358,440
$357,719
$353,896
$353,181
$352,794
$351,774
$351,465

$351,065
$348,659

$348,115

Est. Begin

Pension
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000
$159,000

$159,000
$159,000

Est. Soc.
Sec. Age

62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Est. Total
Pension
Payout
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000
$4,452,000



